

Sigma Tau Gamma Fraternity

Founded June 28, 1920

POLICIES

Revised by Fraternity Board of Directors, February 25, 2022

INSURANCE STANDARDS

Enacted by the Board of Directors, August 4, 2011

Pursuant to Article 6 of the Constitution of Sigma Tau Gamma Fraternity, Inc., and Law 13 of the Laws of Sigma Tau Gamma Fraternity, Inc., which establishes the authority of the Board of Directors of the Fraternity.

WHEREAS Sigma Tau Gamma Fraternity believes that it has a responsibility to protect

the interests of its leaders, both volunteer and professional, on the college chapter, alumni association and general fraternity levels when they may be exposed to financial liability as the result of the responsible execution of

their duties as officers of the Fraternity, and,

WHEREAS exercising prudent governance, the Board of Directors has revisited the

insurance standards policy and concluded that a revised policy is in the best

interest of all chapters and members, now, therefore, be it,

RESOLVED that all collegiate chapters and Associate chapters of Sigma Tau Gamma

Fraternity, Inc. are required to participate in a certain policy of General Liability Insurance sponsored by Sigma Tau Gamma Fraternity, Inc. that

shows each college chapter as a named insured.